City of West Allis 2020 Project No. 11 Bid Opening - July 29, 2020

## STREET PAVEMENT PATCHING & MISCELLANEOUS MANHOLE REPAIR

Various Locations throughout City of West Allis

				State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota New Berlin, WI 53151		DC Burbach, Inc. W228 N2762 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186		Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186		J&A Pohl, Inc. 17080 Pheasant Dr. Brookfield, WI 53005		Zenith Tech, Inc. N6 W23673 Bluemound Rd. Waukesha, WI 53187		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Ave. Waukesha, WI 53189		Forward Contractors P.O. Box 396 Grafton, WI 53024	
	ITEM	Ų	INITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Sodding	50	Sq. Yds.	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$56.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$55.55	\$2,777.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
2	Concrete Sawing	6,800	Lin. Ft.	\$3.00	\$20,400.00	\$1.75	\$11,900.00	\$1.55	\$10,540.00	\$1.50	\$10,200.00	\$1.60	\$10,880.00	\$2.25	\$15,300.00	\$1.85	\$12,580.00
3	Walk & Drive Removal	330	Sq. Ft.	\$2.00	\$660.00	\$1.50	\$495.00	\$2.00	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$990.00	\$1.67	\$551.10	\$2.50	\$825.00	\$3.00	\$990.00
4	Pavement Removal	2,790	Sq. Yds.	\$15.00	\$41,850.00	\$9.50	\$26,505.00	\$10.00	\$27,900.00	\$7.02	\$19,585.80	\$13.75	\$38,362.50	\$13.79	\$38,474.10	\$14.00	\$39,060.00
5	Curb Removal	200	Lin. Ft.	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.10	\$1,220.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$12.86	\$2,572.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00
6	5" Concrete Walk & Drive	330	Sq. Ft.	\$6.50	\$2,145.00	\$9.50	\$3,135.00	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$8.45	\$2,788.50	\$9.24	\$3,049.20	\$9.64	\$3,181.20	\$10.00	\$3,300.00
7	25" Concrete Curb & Gutter	110	Lin. Ft.	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$34.00	\$3,740.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$52.20	\$5,742.00	\$50.63	\$5,569.30	\$36.68	\$4,034.80	\$45.00	\$4,950.00
8	31" Concrete Curb & Gutter	150	Lin. Ft.	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$37.00	\$5,550.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$61.70	\$9,255.00	\$50.01	\$7,501.50	\$38.24	\$5,736.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00
9	7" Concrete Pavement	1,930	Sq. Yds.	\$34.00	\$65,620.00	\$36.30	\$70,059.00	\$47.25	\$91,192.50	\$53.54	\$103,332.20	\$44.38	\$85,653.40	\$47.48	\$91,636.40	\$54.00	\$104,220.00
10	8" Concrete Pavement	750	Sq. Yds.	\$34.00	\$25,500.00	\$40.30	\$30,225.00	\$49.83	\$37,372.50	\$58.14	\$43,605.00	\$50.15	\$37,612.50	\$53.92	\$40,440.00	\$57.00	\$42,750.00
11	Pavement Ties	2,280	Each	\$5.00	\$11,400.00	\$3.00	\$6,840.00	\$5.00	\$11,400.00	\$5.00	\$11,400.00	\$11.97	\$27,291.60	\$12.18	\$27,770.40	\$8.50	\$19,380.00
	Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4"	250	Tons	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$12.86	\$3,215.00	\$44.98	\$11,245.00	\$37.24	\$9,310.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
13	Tack Coat	10	Gallons	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
14	HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)	10	Tons	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$189.45	\$1,894.50	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
15	Joint Sealing	2,670	Sq. Yds.	\$2.00	\$5,340.00	\$2.20	\$5,874.00	\$2.50	\$6,675.00	\$2.35	\$6,274.50	\$2.50	\$6,675.00	\$2.46	\$6,568.20	\$9.00	\$24,030.00
	Adjust Manhole Frames	5	Each	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$990.00	\$4,950.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$648.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Adjust Catch Basin Frames	3	Each	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$990.00	\$2,970.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$648.00	\$1,944.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
18	Inlet Protection Barriers	3	Units	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$171.70	\$515.10	\$250.00	\$750.00
19	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$4,034.00	\$4,034.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$26,538.38	\$26,538.38	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
	Totals			\$199,299.00		\$201,293.00		\$219,500.00		\$236,798.00		\$255,270.60		\$284,563.08		\$294,560.00	